Canceling	P.S.C. MO No. 2 P.S.C. MO No. 6	Original	Sheet No. Title Page Sheet No.	
Name of Utility: Service Area:	Confluence Rivers Utility Oper Whispering Pines Subdivision Missouri			
Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service				
Conflu	ence Rivers Utility Operat	ing Company,	Inc.	
Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulations And Conditions of Service Governing the Provision and Taking of Sewer Service				
0000		g of Sewer Servi		
<ul> <li>* Indicates new rat</li> <li>+ Indicates change</li> </ul>	e or text			
DATE OF ISSUE	April 15, 2019 DAT Month Day Year	E EFFECTIVE <u>M</u>	<u>May 15, 2019</u> onth Day Year	

ISSUED BY Josiah Cox, President, 500 Northwest Plaza Drive, Suite 500, St. Ann, MO 63074 name of officer, title, address

Cancelin Name of Utility: Service Area:	Confluence Rivers Utility O		Sheet No. Adoption Notice Sheet No. npany, Inc. anding Area, Phelps County,	
	Rules Governin	0 0	of	
Sewer Service Pursuant to the Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement and Granting Certificates of Convenience and Necessity in Case No. WM-2018-0116, Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect, all tariffs with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Gladlo Water & Sewer Company, Inc. currently on file with and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and conditions of the regulated sewer service previously provided by Gladlo Water & Sewer Company, Inc.				
<ul> <li>* Indicates new 1</li> <li>+ Indicates change</li> </ul>				

DATE OF ISSUE <u>April 15, 2019</u> Month Day DATE EFFECTIVE <u>May 15, 2019</u>

Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Josiah Cox, President, 500 Northwest Plaza Drive, Suite 500, St. Ann, MO 63074 name of officer, title, address

Year